1.01 Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means

including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of
unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of
Engineer-in-charge.In cement mortar (Ref: CCL SOR 2025
15.7.4)

34.56 cum 1541.10 53260.42 INR  Fifty Three Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty  and 
Paise Forty Two Only

1.02 Taking out existing CC interlocking paver blocks from footpath/
central verge, including removal of rubbish etc., disposal of
unserviceable material to the dumping ground, for which
payment shall be made separately and stacking of serviceable
material within 50 metre lead as per direction of Engineer-in-
Charge. (Ref: CCL SOR 2025 16.83)

242.00 sqm 98.60 23861.20 INR  Twenty Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty One  
and Paise Twenty Only

1.03 Laying old cement cocrete interlocking paver blocks of any
design/ shape laid in required line, level, curvature, colour and
pattern over and including 50 mm thick compacted bed of
coarse sand, filling the joints with fine sand etc. all complete as
per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. (Old CC paver blocks
shall be supplied by the department free of cost). (Ref: CCL
SOR 2025 16.84)

242.00 sqm 297.25 71934.50 INR  Seventy One Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Four  
and Paise Fifty Only

1.04 Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic
excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not
exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing
of sides and ramming of bottoms, for all lift, including getting out

[...]

47 in Jawahar Nagar Colony under Welfare and Services, CCL HQ., Ranchi vide NIT no. 36  of 25-26.

Validate Print Help

1.05 Supplying and filling in plinth with sand under floors, including
watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete. (Ref:
CCL SOR 2025 2.27)

1.49 cum 1473.60 2195.66 INR  Two Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Five  and 
Paise Sixty Six Only

1.06 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of
specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering -
All work up to plinth level : 1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand
(zone-Ill) derived from natural sources : 6 graded stone
aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)
(Ref: CCL SOR 2025 4.1.5)

3.42 cum 7144.95 24435.73 INR  Twenty Four Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Five  
and Paise Seventy Three Only

1.07 Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced
cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering,
finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level
:1:1.5:3(1 cement: 1.5 coarse sand (zone-Ill) derived from
natural sources : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size
derived from natural sources) (Ref: CCL SOR 2025 5.1.2)

2.75 cum 8812.00 24233.00 INR  Twenty Four Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Three  
Only

1.08 Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness),
including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string
courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and
struts etc. above plinth level up to floor five level, excluding